
:

:

:

:

:
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0.00 0.00 5,465,771.06 5,179,473.21 0.00 70,697,122.94

5010100000 0.00 0.00 4,150,577.71 3,998,577.64 0.00 18,472,672.29

5010102000 0.00 0.00 4,150,577.71 3,998,577.64 0.00 18,472,672.29

5010102000 0.00 0.00 4,150,577.71 3,998,577.64 0.00 18,472,672.29

5010200000 0.00 0.00 871,888.93 739,111.93 0.00 47,436,415.07

5010201000 0.00 0.00 357,386.54 357,386.54 0.00 1,414,613.46

5010201001 0.00 0.00 357,386.54 357,386.54 0.00 1,414,613.46

5010204000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 528,000.00

5010204001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 528,000.00

5010210000 0.00 0.00 514,502.39 381,725.39 0.00 41,917,191.61

5010210001 0.00 0.00 514,502.39 381,725.39 0.00 41,917,191.61

5010211000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 893,880.00

5010211005 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 893,880.00

5010214000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,242,730.00

5010214001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,242,730.00

5010215000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 440,000.00

5010215001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 440,000.00

5010300000 0.00 0.00 443,304.42 441,783.64 0.00 2,788,035.58

5010301000 0.00 0.00 350,204.10 349,227.39 0.00 2,364,585.90

5010301000 0.00 0.00 350,204.10 349,227.39 0.00 2,364,585.90

5010302000 0.00 0.00 17,000.00 16,900.00 0.00 71,600.00

5010302001 0.00 0.00 17,000.00 16,900.00 0.00 71,600.00

5010303000 0.00 0.00 59,100.32 58,756.25 0.00 280,249.68

5010303001 0.00 0.00 59,100.32 58,756.25 0.00 280,249.68

5010304000 0.00 0.00 17,000.00 16,900.00 0.00 71,600.00 0.00
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0.00 0.00 0.00 16,900.00 100.00
Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 

(ECIP)
88,600.00 88,600.00 17,000.00 0.00

0.00

PhilHealth - Civilian 339,350.00 339,350.00 59,100.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,756.25 344.07 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 58,756.25 344.07PhilHealth Contributions 339,350.00 339,350.00 59,100.32 0.00

0.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 88,600.00 88,600.00 17,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,900.00 100.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 16,900.00 100.00Pag-IBIG Contributions 88,600.00 88,600.00 17,000.00 0.00

0.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 2,714,790.00 2,714,790.00 350,204.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 349,227.39 976.71 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 349,227.39 976.71Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 2,714,790.00 2,714,790.00 350,204.10 0.00

0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 3,231,340.00 3,231,340.00 443,304.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 441,783.64 1,520.78 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Cash Gift - Civilian 440,000.00 440,000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

Cash Gift 440,000.00 440,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Bonus - Civilian 2,242,730.00 2,242,730.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

Year End Bonus 2,242,730.00 2,242,730.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
HP - Magna Carta Benefits for Public Health 

Workers under R.A. 7305
893,880.00 893,880.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

Hazard Pay ( HP ) 893,880.00 893,880.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 381,725.39 132,777.00Honoraria - Civilian 42,431,694.00 42,431,694.00 514,502.39 0.00

0.00

Honoraria 42,431,694.00 42,431,694.00 514,502.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 381,725.39 132,777.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 528,000.00 528,000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 528,000.00 528,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 357,386.54 0.00PERA - Civilian 1,772,000.00 1,772,000.00 357,386.54 0.00

0.00

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 1,772,000.00 1,772,000.00 357,386.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 357,386.54 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 739,111.93 132,777.00Other Compensation 48,308,304.00 48,308,304.00 871,888.93 0.00

0.00

Salaries and Wages - Casual/Contractual 22,623,250.00 22,623,250.00 4,150,577.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,998,577.64 152,000.07 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 3,998,577.64 152,000.07Salaries and Wages - Casual/Contractual 22,623,250.00 22,623,250.00 4,150,577.71 0.00

0.00

Salaries and Wages 22,623,250.00 22,623,250.00 4,150,577.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,998,577.64 152,000.07 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 5,179,473.21 286,297.85Personnel Services 76,162,894.00 76,162,894.00 5,465,771.06 0.00
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2 4 8 10=(6+7+8+9) 11 14 16=(5-10)

5010304001 0.00 0.00 17,000.00 16,900.00 0.00 71,600.00

5010400000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000,000.00

5010499000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000,000.00

5010499099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000,000.00

1,657,447.50 0.00 37,059,424.35 29,950,509.28 0.00 605,077,465.87

5020100000 0.00 0.00 237,326.71 216,610.00 0.00 8,951,563.29

5020101000 0.00 0.00 61,080.71 40,364.00 0.00 7,203,309.29

5020101000 0.00 0.00 61,080.71 40,364.00 0.00 7,203,309.29

5020102000 0.00 0.00 176,246.00 176,246.00 0.00 1,748,254.00

5020102000 0.00 0.00 176,246.00 176,246.00 0.00 1,748,254.00

5020200000 0.00 0.00 717,483.59 250,782.00 0.00 74,476,679.05

5020201000 0.00 0.00 384,805.19 153,664.00 0.00 17,489,254.81

5020201002 0.00 0.00 384,805.19 153,664.00 0.00 17,489,254.81

5020202000 0.00 0.00 332,678.40 97,118.00 0.00 56,987,424.24

5020202000 0.00 0.00 332,678.40 97,118.00 0.00 56,987,424.24

5020300000 1,051,312.50 0.00 2,508,745.47 679,690.70 0.00 77,050,314.06

5020301000 (545,000.00) 0.00 163,842.24 5,260.00 0.00 21,717,593.26

5020301002 (545,000.00) 0.00 163,842.24 5,260.00 0.00 21,717,593.26

5020302000 0.00 0.00 146,500.00 146,500.00 0.00 252,090.00

5020302000 0.00 0.00 146,500.00 146,500.00 0.00 252,090.00

5020304000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,320.00

5020304000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,320.00

5020307000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,892,450.00

5020307000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,892,450.00

5020308000 0.00 0.00 14,000.00 0.00 0.00 9,316,390.00

5020308000 0.00 0.00 14,000.00 0.00 0.00 9,316,390.00

5020309000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,373,920.00

5020309000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,373,920.00

5020311000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,139,155.00

5020311001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,139,155.00 0.00
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0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Textbooks and Instructional Materials 

Expenses
3,139,155.00 3,139,155.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

Textbooks and Instructional Materials Expenses 3,139,155.00 3,139,155.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 1,373,920.00 1,373,920.00 0.00 0.00

14,000.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 1,373,920.00 1,373,920.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies 

Expenses
9,330,390.00 9,330,390.00 14,000.00 0.00

0.00

Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies 

Expenses
9,330,390.00 9,330,390.00 14,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Drugs and Medicines Expenses 1,892,450.00 1,892,450.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

Drugs and Medicines Expenses 1,892,450.00 1,892,450.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Animal/Zoological Supplies Expenses 21,320.00 21,320.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

Animal/Zoological Supplies Expenses 21,320.00 21,320.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 146,500.00 0.00Accountable Forms Expenses 398,590.00 398,590.00 146,500.00 0.00

158,582.24

Accountable Forms Expenses 398,590.00 398,590.00 146,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 146,500.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 5,260.00 0.00Office Supplies Expenses 22,426,435.50 21,881,435.50 163,842.24 0.00

1,757,889.57

Office Supplies Expenses 22,426,435.50 21,881,435.50 163,842.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,260.00 0.00 158,582.24

0.00 0.00 0.00 679,690.70 71,165.20Supplies and Materials Expenses 78,507,747.03 79,559,059.53 2,508,745.47 0.00

0.00

Scholarship Grants/Expenses 57,320,102.64 57,320,102.64 332,678.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 97,118.00 235,560.40 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 97,118.00 235,560.40Scholarship Grants/Expenses 57,320,102.64 57,320,102.64 332,678.40 0.00

200,401.00

Training Expenses 17,874,060.00 17,874,060.00 384,805.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 153,664.00 30,740.19 200,401.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 153,664.00 30,740.19Training Expenses 17,874,060.00 17,874,060.00 384,805.19 0.00

0.00

Training and Scholarship Expenses 75,194,162.64 75,194,162.64 717,483.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250,782.00 266,300.59 200,401.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 176,246.00 0.00Traveling Expenses - Foreign 1,924,500.00 1,924,500.00 176,246.00 0.00

12,880.71

Traveling Expenses - Foreign 1,924,500.00 1,924,500.00 176,246.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 176,246.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 40,364.00 7,836.00Traveling Expenses - Local 7,264,390.00 7,264,390.00 61,080.71 0.00

12,880.71

Traveling Expenses - Local 7,264,390.00 7,264,390.00 61,080.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,364.00 7,836.00 12,880.71

0.00 0.00 0.00 216,610.00 7,836.00Traveling Expenses 9,188,890.00 9,188,890.00 237,326.71 0.00

0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 640,479,442.72 642,136,890.22 37,059,424.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,950,509.28 1,348,036.30 5,760,878.77

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Other Personnel Benefits 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Other Personnel Benefits 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 0.00 0.00

ECIP - Civilian 88,600.00 88,600.00 17,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,900.00 100.00 0.00
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5020321000 862,500.00 0.00 908,415.64 212,500.00 0.00 4,982,004.36

5020321000 862,500.00 0.00 908,415.64 212,500.00 0.00 4,982,004.36

5020322000 0.00 0.00 12,800.00 0.00 0.00 12,917,579.53

5020322000 0.00 0.00 12,800.00 0.00 0.00 12,917,579.53

5020399000 733,812.50 0.00 1,263,187.59 315,430.70 0.00 21,437,811.91

5020399000 733,812.50 0.00 1,263,187.59 315,430.70 0.00 21,437,811.91

5020400000 (22,916.67) 0.00 1,720,845.64 1,658,125.24 0.00 28,295,674.96

5020401000 0.00 0.00 25,010.12 25,010.12 0.00 92,529.88

5020401000 0.00 0.00 25,010.12 25,010.12 0.00 92,529.88

5020402000 (22,916.67) 0.00 1,695,835.52 1,633,115.12 0.00 28,203,145.08

5020402000 (22,916.67) 0.00 1,695,835.52 1,633,115.12 0.00 28,203,145.08

5020500000 0.00 0.00 2,558,488.24 2,451,654.32 0.00 28,199,465.41

5020501000 0.00 0.00 300.00 300.00 0.00 148,700.00

5020501000 0.00 0.00 300.00 300.00 0.00 148,700.00

5020502000 0.00 0.00 13,220.41 13,220.41 0.00 937,689.59

5020502002 0.00 0.00 13,220.41 13,220.41 0.00 937,689.59

5020503000 0.00 0.00 2,544,967.83 2,438,133.91 0.00 27,087,875.82

5020503000 0.00 0.00 2,544,967.83 2,438,133.91 0.00 27,087,875.82

5020504000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,200.00

5020504000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,200.00

5020600000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 572,500.00

5020601000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 572,500.00

5020601001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 572,500.00

5021100000 0.00 0.00 8,067,594.13 7,805,558.83 0.00 82,037,403.83

5021101000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 705,140.00

5021101000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 705,140.00

5021102000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5021102000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5021103000 0.00 0.00 332,500.00 269,250.00 0.00 3,307,500.00

5021103002 0.00 0.00 332,500.00 269,250.00 0.00 3,307,500.00 0.00
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0.00 0.00 0.00 269,250.00 63,250.00Consultancy Services 3,640,000.00 3,640,000.00 332,500.00 0.00

0.00

Consultancy Services 3,640,000.00 3,640,000.00 332,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 269,250.00 63,250.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Auditing Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

Auditing Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Legal Services 705,140.00 705,140.00 0.00 0.00

154,273.71

Legal Services 705,140.00 705,140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 7,805,558.83 107,761.59Professional Services 90,104,997.96 90,104,997.96 8,067,594.13 0.00

0.00

Awards/Rewards Expenses 572,500.00 572,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Awards/Rewards Expenses 572,500.00 572,500.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

Awards/Rewards and Prizes 572,500.00 572,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Cable, Satellite, Telegraph and Radio 

Expenses
25,200.00 25,200.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

Cable, Satellite, Telegraph and Radio Expenses 25,200.00 25,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 2,438,133.91 106,833.92Internet Subscription Expenses 29,632,843.65 29,632,843.65 2,544,967.83 0.00

0.00

Internet Subscription Expenses 29,632,843.65 29,632,843.65 2,544,967.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,438,133.91 106,833.92 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 13,220.41 0.00Landline 950,910.00 950,910.00 13,220.41 0.00

0.00

Telephone Expenses 950,910.00 950,910.00 13,220.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,220.41 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00Postage and Courier Services 149,000.00 149,000.00 300.00 0.00

0.00

Postage and Courier Services 149,000.00 149,000.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 2,451,654.32 106,833.92Communication Expenses 30,757,953.65 30,757,953.65 2,558,488.24 0.00

0.00

Electricity Expenses 29,921,897.27 29,898,980.60 1,695,835.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,633,115.12 62,720.40 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 1,633,115.12 62,720.40Electricity Expenses 29,921,897.27 29,898,980.60 1,695,835.52 0.00

0.00

Water Expenses 117,540.00 117,540.00 25,010.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,010.12 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 25,010.12 0.00Water Expenses 117,540.00 117,540.00 25,010.12 0.00

900,091.69

Utility Expenses 30,039,437.27 30,016,520.60 1,720,845.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,658,125.24 62,720.40 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 315,430.70 47,665.20Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 21,967,187.00 22,700,999.50 1,263,187.59 0.00

12,800.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 21,967,187.00 22,700,999.50 1,263,187.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 315,430.70 47,665.20 900,091.69

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and 

Books Expenses
12,930,379.53 12,930,379.53 12,800.00 0.00

672,415.64

Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books 

Expenses
12,930,379.53 12,930,379.53 12,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,800.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 212,500.00 23,500.00
Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment 

Expenses
5,027,920.00 5,890,420.00 908,415.64 0.00

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment 

Expenses
5,027,920.00 5,890,420.00 908,415.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 212,500.00 23,500.00 672,415.64
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5021199000 0.00 0.00 7,735,094.13 7,536,308.83 0.00 78,024,763.83

5021199000 0.00 0.00 7,735,094.13 7,536,308.83 0.00 78,024,763.83

5021200000 0.00 0.00 14,127,810.92 13,900,082.63 0.00 123,009,200.58

5021202000 0.00 0.00 1,732,699.61 1,730,161.51 0.00 13,211,808.39

5021202000 0.00 0.00 1,732,699.61 1,730,161.51 0.00 13,211,808.39

5021203000 0.00 0.00 241,842.70 115,290.70 0.00 37,434,778.80

5021203000 0.00 0.00 241,842.70 115,290.70 0.00 37,434,778.80

5021299000 0.00 0.00 12,153,268.61 12,054,630.42 0.00 72,362,613.39

5021299099 0.00 0.00 12,153,268.61 12,054,630.42 0.00 72,362,613.39

5021300000 106,135.00 0.00 322,163.00 1,550.00 0.00 21,636,124.98

5021304000 134,135.00 0.00 290,663.00 0.00 0.00 10,528,592.00

5021304002 106,135.00 0.00 262,663.00 0.00 0.00 10,501,592.00

5021304099 28,000.00 0.00 28,000.00 0.00 0.00 27,000.00

5021305000 (28,000.00) 0.00 31,500.00 1,550.00 0.00 9,647,032.98

5021305002 (28,000.00) 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,625,170.00

5021305003 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,443,010.00

5021305007 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00

5021305011 0.00 0.00 17,950.00 0.00 0.00 27,250.00

5021305013 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,000.00

5021305014 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,717,832.98

5021305099 0.00 0.00 1,550.00 1,550.00 0.00 1,748,770.00

5021306000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500,000.00

5021306001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500,000.00

5021307000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 910,500.00

5021307000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 910,500.00

5021399000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00

5021399099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00

5021500000 0.00 0.00 107,282.77 107,282.77 0.00 12,982,197.23

5021501000 0.00 0.00 32,000.00 32,000.00 0.00 1,189,500.00

5021501001 0.00 0.00 32,000.00 32,000.00 0.00 1,189,500.00 0.00

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on 29/04/2020 19:59  version.FAR2a.1.1 ; Status : SUBMITTED 4

0.00 0.00 0.00 32,000.00 0.00Taxes, Duties and Licenses 1,221,500.00 1,221,500.00 32,000.00 0.00

0.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 1,221,500.00 1,221,500.00 32,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 107,282.77 0.00Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 13,089,480.00 13,089,480.00 107,282.77 0.00

0.00

Other Property, Plant and Equipment 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Repairs and Maintenance - Other Property, Plant 

and Equipment
50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

Repairs and Maintenance -  Furniture and 

Fixtures
910,500.00 910,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Repairs and Maintenance - Furniture and 

Fixtures
910,500.00 910,500.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

Motor Vehicles 500,000.00 500,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation 

Equipment
500,000.00 500,000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 1,750,320.00 1,750,320.00 1,550.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,550.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Technical and Scientific Equipment 2,717,832.98 2,717,832.98 0.00 0.00

17,950.00

Sports Equipment 35,000.00 35,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Medical Equipment 45,200.00 45,200.00 17,950.00 0.00

0.00

Communication Equipment 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Information and Communication Technology 

Equipment
2,443,010.00 2,443,010.00 0.00 0.00

29,950.00

Office Equipment 2,665,170.00 2,637,170.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 1,550.00 0.00
Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and 

Equipment
9,706,532.98 9,678,532.98 31,500.00 0.00

258,860.00

Other Structures 27,000.00 55,000.00 28,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,803.00School Buildings 10,658,120.00 10,764,255.00 262,663.00 0.00

316,810.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Buildings and Other 

Structures
10,685,120.00 10,819,255.00 290,663.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,803.00 286,860.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 1,550.00 3,803.00Repairs and Maintenance 21,852,152.98 21,958,287.98 322,163.00 0.00

33,243.96

Other General Services 84,515,882.00 84,515,882.00 12,153,268.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,054,630.42 65,394.23 33,243.96

0.00 0.00 0.00 12,054,630.42 65,394.23Other General Services 84,515,882.00 84,515,882.00 12,153,268.61 0.00

0.00

Security Services 37,676,621.50 37,676,621.50 241,842.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 115,290.70 126,552.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 115,290.70 126,552.00Security Services 37,676,621.50 37,676,621.50 241,842.70 0.00

0.00

Janitorial Services 14,944,508.00 14,944,508.00 1,732,699.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,730,161.51 2,538.10 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 1,730,161.51 2,538.10Janitorial Services 14,944,508.00 14,944,508.00 1,732,699.61 0.00

154,273.71

General Services 137,137,011.50 137,137,011.50 14,127,810.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,900,082.63 194,484.33 33,243.96

0.00 0.00 0.00 7,536,308.83 44,511.59Other Professional Services 85,759,857.96 85,759,857.96 7,735,094.13 0.00

Other Professional Services 85,759,857.96 85,759,857.96 7,735,094.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,536,308.83 44,511.59 154,273.71
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5021502000 0.00 0.00 67,125.00 67,125.00 0.00 35,875.00

5021502000 0.00 0.00 67,125.00 67,125.00 0.00 35,875.00

5021503000 0.00 0.00 8,157.77 8,157.77 0.00 11,756,822.23

5021503000 0.00 0.00 8,157.77 8,157.77 0.00 11,756,822.23

5029900000 522,916.67 0.00 6,691,683.88 2,879,172.79 0.00 147,866,342.48

5029901000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49,500.00

5029901000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49,500.00

5029902000 0.00 0.00 1,495,710.00 0.00 0.00 7,986,120.90

5029902000 0.00 0.00 1,495,710.00 0.00 0.00 7,986,120.90

5029903000 0.00 0.00 9,125.00 4,925.00 0.00 830,775.00

5029903000 0.00 0.00 9,125.00 4,925.00 0.00 830,775.00

5029904000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00

5029904000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00

5029905000 22,916.67 0.00 40,556.67 2,880.00 0.00 13,617,840.00

5029905001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,704,000.00

5029905003 0.00 0.00 17,640.00 2,880.00 0.00 1,913,840.00

5029905004 22,916.67 0.00 22,916.67 0.00 0.00 0.00

5029906000 0.00 0.00 359,055.40 318,645.00 0.00 1,424,744.60

5029906000 0.00 0.00 359,055.40 318,645.00 0.00 1,424,744.60

5029907000 0.00 0.00 68,316.00 698.88 0.00 14,123,758.00

5029907099 0.00 0.00 68,316.00 698.88 0.00 14,123,758.00

5029999000 500,000.00 0.00 4,718,920.81 2,552,023.91 0.00 109,813,603.98

5029999000 500,000.00 0.00 4,718,920.81 2,552,023.91 0.00 109,813,603.98

(1,657,447.50) 0.00 3,724,464.14 67,200.00 0.00 1,141,172,182.61

5060400000 (1,657,447.50) 0.00 3,301,114.14 67,200.00 0.00 1,140,377,502.61

5060401000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,000,000.00

5060401001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,000,000.00

5060402000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000,000.00

5060402099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000,000.00

5060403000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 84,859,225.98 0.00
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0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Infrastructure Outlay 84,859,225.98 84,859,225.98 0.00 0.00

0.00

Other Land Improvements 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Land Improvements Outlay 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

Land 9,000,000.00 9,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Land Outlay 9,000,000.00 9,000,000.00 0.00 0.00

3,233,914.14

Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 1,145,336,064.25 1,143,678,616.75 3,301,114.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67,200.00 0.00 3,233,914.14

0.00 0.00 0.00 67,200.00 423,350.00Capital Outlays 1,146,554,094.25 1,144,896,646.75 3,724,464.14 0.00

1,730,557.15

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 114,032,524.79 114,532,524.79 4,718,920.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,552,023.91 436,339.75 1,730,557.15

0.00 0.00 0.00 2,552,023.91 436,339.75Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 114,032,524.79 114,532,524.79 4,718,920.81 0.00

26,836.00

Other Subscription Expenses 14,192,074.00 14,192,074.00 68,316.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 698.88 40,781.12 26,836.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 698.88 40,781.12Subscription Expenses 14,192,074.00 14,192,074.00 68,316.00 0.00

0.00

Membership Dues and Contributions to 

Organizations
1,783,800.00 1,783,800.00 359,055.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 318,645.00 40,410.40 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 318,645.00 40,410.40
Membership Dues and Contributions to 

Organizations
1,783,800.00 1,783,800.00 359,055.40 0.00

14,760.00

Rents - Equipment 0.00 22,916.67 22,916.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,916.67

0.00 0.00 0.00 2,880.00 0.00Rents - Motor Vehicles 1,931,480.00 1,931,480.00 17,640.00 0.00

37,676.67

Rents - Building and Structures 11,704,000.00 11,704,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 2,880.00 0.00Rent/Lease Expenses 13,635,480.00 13,658,396.67 40,556.67 0.00

0.00

Transportation and Delivery Expenses 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Transportation and Delivery Expenses 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

Representation Expenses 839,900.00 839,900.00 9,125.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,925.00 4,200.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 4,925.00 4,200.00Representation Expenses 839,900.00 839,900.00 9,125.00 0.00

1,490,310.00

Printing and Publication Expenses 9,481,830.90 9,481,830.90 1,495,710.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,400.00 1,490,310.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,400.00Printing and Publication Expenses 9,481,830.90 9,481,830.90 1,495,710.00 0.00

0.00

Advertising Expenses 49,500.00 49,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Advertising Expenses 49,500.00 49,500.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 154,035,109.69 154,558,026.36 6,691,683.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,879,172.79 527,131.27 3,285,379.82

0.00 0.00 0.00 8,157.77 0.00Insurance Expenses 11,764,980.00 11,764,980.00 8,157.77 0.00

0.00

Insurance Expenses 11,764,980.00 11,764,980.00 8,157.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,157.77 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 67,125.00 0.00Fidelity Bond Premiums 103,000.00 103,000.00 67,125.00 0.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 103,000.00 103,000.00 67,125.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67,125.00 0.00 0.00
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5060403005 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,859,225.98

5060403099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000,000.00

5060404000 (1,907,447.50) 0.00 1,072,714.14 0.00 0.00 853,446,290.69

5060404002 (1,907,447.50) 0.00 612,294.39 0.00 0.00 847,446,290.44

5060404099 0.00 0.00 460,419.75 0.00 0.00 6,000,000.25

5060405000 200,000.00 0.00 2,028,200.00 0.00 0.00 122,516,699.83

5060405002 120,000.00 0.00 165,000.00 0.00 0.00 7,269,509.45

5060405003 99,600.00 0.00 193,400.00 0.00 0.00 35,634,335.00

5060405007 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00

5060405011 0.00 0.00 280,800.00 0.00 0.00 5,128,828.00

5060405012 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,000,000.00

5060405013 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,611,500.00

5060405014 200,000.00 0.00 280,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,794,681.02

5060405099 (219,600.00) 0.00 1,109,000.00 0.00 0.00 29,027,846.36

5060406000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,558,859.48

5060406001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,558,859.48

5060407000 50,000.00 0.00 200,200.00 67,200.00 0.00 49,517,315.63

5060407001 0.00 0.00 150,200.00 67,200.00 0.00 25,992,856.83

5060407002 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 23,524,458.80

5060409000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,479,111.00

5060409099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,479,111.00

5060600000 0.00 0.00 423,350.00 0.00 0.00 794,680.00

5060602000 0.00 0.00 423,350.00 0.00 0.00 794,680.00

5060602000 0.00 0.00 423,350.00 0.00 0.00 794,680.00

0.00 0.00 46,249,659.55 35,197,182.49 0.00 1,816,946,771.42

Certified Correct: Recommending Approval:

D
Date: Date:

Agency Head

Date:

Budget Officer Chief Accountant Director, FMS

RAMOS ROMEO LANDICHO RAMOS ROMEO LANDICHO RONQUILLO TIRSO ALCOS
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Certified Correct: Approved By:

0.00

GRAND TOTAL 1,863,196,430.97 1,863,196,430.97 46,249,659.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,197,182.49 2,057,684.15 8,994,792.91

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 423,350.00Computer Software 1,218,030.00 1,218,030.00 423,350.00 0.00

0.00

Computer Software 1,218,030.00 1,218,030.00 423,350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 423,350.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 423,350.00Intangible Assets Outlay 1,218,030.00 1,218,030.00 423,350.00 0.00

0.00

Other Property, Plant and Equipment 5,479,111.00 5,479,111.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Other Property Plant and Equipment Outlay 5,479,111.00 5,479,111.00 0.00 0.00

83,000.00

Books 23,524,458.80 23,574,458.80 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 67,200.00 0.00Furniture and Fixtures 26,143,056.83 26,143,056.83 150,200.00 0.00

0.00

Furniture, Fixtures and Books Outlay 49,667,515.63 49,717,515.63 200,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67,200.00 0.00 133,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Motor Vehicles 12,558,859.48 12,558,859.48 0.00 0.00

1,109,000.00

Transportation Equipment Outlay 12,558,859.48 12,558,859.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Other Machinery and Equipment 30,356,446.36 30,136,846.36 1,109,000.00 0.00

0.00

Technical and Scientific Equipment 30,874,681.02 31,074,681.02 280,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 280,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Sports Equipment 5,611,500.00 5,611,500.00 0.00 0.00

280,800.00

Printing Equipment 9,000,000.00 9,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Medical Equipment 5,409,628.00 5,409,628.00 280,800.00 0.00

193,400.00

Communication Equipment 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Information and Communication Technology 

Equipment
35,728,135.00 35,827,735.00 193,400.00 0.00

2,028,200.00

Office Equipment 7,314,509.45 7,434,509.45 165,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 165,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Machinery and Equipment Outlay 124,344,899.83 124,544,899.83 2,028,200.00 0.00

612,294.39

Other Structures 6,460,420.00 6,460,420.00 460,419.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 460,419.75

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00School Buildings 849,966,032.33 848,058,584.83 612,294.39 0.00

0.00

Buildings and Other Structures 856,426,452.33 854,519,004.83 1,072,714.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,072,714.14

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Other Infrastructure Assets 60,000,000.00 60,000,000.00 0.00 0.00

Power Supply Systems 24,859,225.98 24,859,225.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET
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SUMMARY

9 12 13
15=(11+12+13+

14)
171 3 5=[(3+(-)4)] 6 7

TOTAL
Unutilized

Budget

Unpaid Obligations

(10-15)=(17+18)

Due and 

Demandable

Not Yet Due and 

Demandable

Total

1st Quarter

Ending

March 31

2nd Quarter

Ending

June 30

3rd Quarter

Ending

Sept. 30

4th Quarter

Ending

Dec. 31

Fund Cluster 05 Internally Generated Funds

                                                 (e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 05-Internally Generated Funds and 06-Business Related Funds)

Particulars UACS CODE

Approved Budget Utilizations Disbursements Balances

Approved

Budgeted

Revenue

Adjustments

(Reductions,

Modifications/

Augmentation

Adjusted

Budgeted

Revenue

1st Quarter

Ending

March 31

2nd Quarter

Ending

June 30

3rd Quarter

Ending

Sept. 30

4th Quarter

Ending

Dec. 31

Agency/Entity Batangas State University

Operating Unit < not applicable >

Organization 08 038 0000000

Department State Universities and Colleges (SUCs)

LACORTE SHARMAINE PAULINE PUYO


